Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SI Concrete Systems LLC		110/14/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI Concrete Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	6025 Lee Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1690170	FIBERMESH
Registration Number:	1720275	HARBOURITE
Registration Number:	1327048	FIBERMESH
Registration Number:	1558003	MAKING GOOD CONCRETE BETTER
Registration Number:	1865297	STEALTH
Registration Number:	2072121	MICROBLOCKER
Registration Number:	2014161	MICROBLOCKER
Registration Number:	2201689	SI
Registration Number:	2132401	SI
Registration Number:	2296424	FE
Registration Number:	1843988	NOVOCON

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0094

900036665

Registration Number:	2565999	NOVOMESH
Registration Number:	2492600	SI
Registration Number:	2650530	E3
Registration Number:	2635517	VERTIFORCE
Registration Number:	2656735	NOVOTEX
Serial Number:	78510723	FIBERCAST
Serial Number:	78406555	ENDURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN.C.US0475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney L. Skoglund
Signature:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
Date:	11/23/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0095

NU. / | 40 F. 3 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 10/14/2005 FILED 01:14 PM 10/14/2005 SRV 050841334 - 4024104 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) SI Concrete Systems LLC, which is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Concrete LLC"); and
- (ii) SI Concrete Systems Corporation, which is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Concrete Corp").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 14, 2005 by and between Concrete LLC and Concrete Corp (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: Under the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Concrete LLC will merge with and into Concrete Corp. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger shall be SI Concrete Systems Corporation (the "Surviving Corp").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corp is hereby amended and shall read as set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and shall remain in full force and effect until amended or changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corp, the address of which is as follows:

6025 Lee Highway, Suite 303 Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0096

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corp, on request and without cost, to any member of Concrete LLC or stockholder of Concrete Corp.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the date and time it is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer.

SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By: /s/ G. Lee McCarter
Name: G. Lee McCarter
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Dated: October 14, 2005

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0098